
                              Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\DATA\BF121615\
  Data File : BF083854.D                                          
  Acq On    : 16 Dec 2015  18:01
  Operator  : UM/SJ
  Sample    : G4793-05
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 13   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Dec 17 03:24:20 2015
  Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF121315.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Dec 14 01:30:12 2015
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
   Internal Standards                R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
     1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4       6.89  152    93633    20.00 ng     -0.03
    21) Naphthalene-d8               8.18  136   363551    20.00 ng     -0.03
    38) Acenaphthene-d10             9.93  164   188200    20.00 ng     -0.03
    63) Phenanthrene-d10            11.41  188   322329    20.00 ng     -0.03
    75) Chrysene-d12                14.04  240   251812    20.00 ng     -0.03
    86) Perylene-d12                15.48  264   182671    20.00 ng     -0.02
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     5) 2-Fluorophenol               5.50  112   526883    90.78 ng     -0.02  
     7) Phenol-d6                    6.52   99   441174    60.02 ng     -0.02  
    23) Nitrobenzene-d5              7.46   82   598348    92.08 ng     -0.02  
    41) 2,4,6-Tribromophenol        10.72  330   241573   125.97 ng     -0.03  
    44) 2-Fluorobiphenyl             9.25  172  1037418    79.07 ng     -0.03  
    78) Terphenyl-d14               12.99  244  1038594    88.72 ng     -0.03  
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
     9) Benzaldehyde                 6.66   77    13745     3.48 ng        97
    19) n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine   7.45   70    79498    17.66 ng   #    72
    25) Isophorone                   7.46   82   549704    43.12 ng   #    69
    66) 4-Bromophenyl-phenylether   10.72  248    17271     4.79 ng   #     1
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

8270-BF121315.M Thu Dec 17 03:22:31 2015                                              Page: 1

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
MW-01-121115

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
MW-01-121115



                              Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\DATA\BF121615\
  Data File : BF083854.D                                          
  Acq On    : 16 Dec 2015  18:01
  Operator  : UM/SJ
  Sample    : G4793-05
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 13   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Dec 17 03:24:20 2015
  Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF121315.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Dec 14 01:30:12 2015
  Response via : Initial Calibration

3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
0

200000

400000

600000

800000

1000000

1200000

1400000

1600000

1800000

2000000

2200000

2400000

2600000

2800000

3000000

3200000

3400000

3600000

3800000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BF083854.D

P
er

yl
en

e-
d1

2,
I

C
hr

ys
en

e-
d1

2,
I

T
er

ph
en

yl
-d

14
,S

P
he

na
nt

hr
en

e-
d1

0,
I

2,
4,

6-
T

rib
ro

m
op

he
no

l,S
4-

B
ro

m
op

he
ny

l-p
he

ny
le

th
er

A
ce

na
ph

th
en

e-
d1

0,
I

2-
F

lu
or

ob
ip

he
ny

l,S

N
ap

ht
ha

le
ne

-d
8,

I

N
itr

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
5,

S
Is

op
ho

ro
ne

n-
N

itr
os

o-
di

-n
-p

ro
py

la
m

in
e,

P

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I
B

en
za

ld
eh

yd
e

P
he

no
l-d

6,
S

2-
F

lu
or

op
he

no
l,S

8270-BF121315.M Thu Dec 17 03:22:32 2015                                              Page: 2

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
MW-01-121115



#1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:   20.00 ng  
RT: 6.89 min  Scan# 420
Delta R.T.   -0.03 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:   93633
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
150  155.7  126.5  189.7 
115   69.2   52.3   78.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 423 (6.922 min): BF083729.D (-420) (-)
150

115

78
52

8738 63 99 124

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
150

115

78
52

8740 63 99 124

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 420 (6.887 min): BF083854.D (-397) (-)
150

115

78
52

8740 63 99 124

6.85 6.90

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): BF083854.D

  6.89

Ion 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): BF083854.D
Ion 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): BF083854.D

#5
2-Fluorophenol
Concen:   90.78 ng   
RT: 5.50 min  Scan# 299
Delta R.T.   -0.02 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:112 Resp:  526883
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
112  100
 64   49.3   50.5   75.7#
 63   25.6   25.8   38.6#

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 300 (5.516 min): BF083729.D (-296) (-)
112

64

92
8357

39 50 73

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
112

64

92
8357

39 50 75

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 299 (5.504 min): BF083854.D (-275) (-)
112

64

92
8357

39 50 75

5.40 5.50 5.60

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

600000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): BF083854.D

  5.50

Ion  64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BF083854.D
Ion  63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF083854.D
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#7
Phenol-d6
Concen:   60.02 ng   
RT: 6.52 min  Scan# 388
Delta R.T.   -0.02 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion: 99 Resp:  441174
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 99  100
 42   15.3   17.3   25.9#
 71   35.9   26.6   40.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 390 (6.544 min): BF083729.D (-386) (-)
99

71

42 946654 76 8137 5947

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
99

71

42
54 66 76 8236 5947

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 388 (6.522 min): BF083854.D (-364) (-)
99

71

42
54 66 76 8236 5947

6.50 6.60

0

200000

400000

600000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF083854.D

  6.52

Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF083854.D
Ion  71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BF083854.D

#9
Benzaldehyde
Concen:    3.48 ng   
RT: 6.66 min  Scan# 400
Delta R.T.   0.19 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion: 77 Resp:   13745
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 77  100
105   85.6   71.8  111.8 
106   87.0   66.8  106.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 383 (6.464 min): BF083729.D (-379) (-)
10577

51

39 63 89

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
132

68

96
40 75 10454 876147 115

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 400 (6.659 min): BF083854.D (-357) (-)
132

68

96
40 75 10454 876147 115

6.60 6.65 6.70

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): BF083854.D

  6.66

Ion 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): BF083854.D
Ion 106.00 (105.70 to 106.70): BF083854.D
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#19
n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Concen:   17.66 ng   
RT: 7.45 min  Scan# 469
Delta R.T.   0.10 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion: 70 Resp:   79498
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 70  100
 42   42.1   49.2   73.8#
101    0.0    7.1   10.7#
130    2.1   15.4   23.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 459 (7.333 min): BF083729.D (-454) (-)
105

77
43

120
58

89 131 147 193 207

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
82

54 128

70 98
42 112

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 469 (7.447 min): BF083854.D (-434) (-)
82

12854

70 98
42 112

7.40 7.45 7.50
0

20000

40000

60000

80000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BF083854.D

  7.45

Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF083854.D
Ion 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): BF083854.D
Ion 130.00 (129.70 to 130.70): BF083854.D

#21
Naphthalene-d8
Concen:   20.00 ng   
RT: 8.18 min  Scan# 533
Delta R.T.   -0.03 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:136 Resp:  363551
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
136  100
137   10.2    8.7   13.1 
 54    4.4    7.8   11.6#
 68    3.8    5.7    8.5#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 535 (8.202 min): BF083729.D (-532) (-)
136

10854 68 8240 188 223 260

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
136

10854 68 8239

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 533 (8.179 min): BF083854.D (-510) (-)
136

1086854 8240

8.10 8.20 8.30
0

100000

200000

300000

400000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): BF083854.D

  8.18

Ion 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): BF083854.D
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BF083854.D
Ion  68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BF083854.D
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#23
Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen:   92.08 ng  
RT: 7.46 min  Scan# 470
Delta R.T.   -0.02 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion: 82 Resp:  598348
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 82  100
128   58.1   30.7   46.1#
 54   39.0   42.5   63.7#

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 472 (7.482 min): BF083729.D (-465) (-)
82

12854

9870
42 11262 90

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
82

128

54

9870
42 11262 119

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 470 (7.459 min): BF083854.D (-446) (-)
82

128

54

9870
42 11262 119

7.40 7.50 7.60

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF083854.D

  7.46

Ion 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): BF083854.D
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BF083854.D

#25
Isophorone
Concen:   43.12 ng   
RT: 7.46 min  Scan# 470
Delta R.T.   -0.29 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion: 82 Resp:  549704
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 82  100
 95    0.0    5.0    7.4#
138    0.0   12.1   18.1#

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 495 (7.745 min): BF083729.D (-491) (-)
82

1385439 9567 1231107546 103

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
82

128

54

9870
42 11262

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 470 (7.459 min): BF083854.D (-469) (-)
128

82

98
69 1175341

7.40 7.45 7.50 7.55

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF083854.D

  7.46

Ion  95.00 (94.70 to 95.70): BF083854.D
Ion 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): BF083854.D
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#38
Acenaphthene-d10
Concen:   20.00 ng  
RT: 9.93 min  Scan# 686
Delta R.T.   -0.03 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:164 Resp:  188200
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
164  100
162  104.3   78.8  118.2 
160   47.0   33.4   50.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 689 (9.962 min): BF083729.D (-685) (-)
162

80
66 13254 9042 108 118 146

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
162

80
66 13254 108 1229042 146

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 686 (9.928 min): BF083854.D (-663) (-)
162

80
66 13254 9042 106 118 146

9.85 9.90 9.95 10.00

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): BF083854.D

  9.93

Ion 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): BF083854.D
Ion 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): BF083854.D

#41
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen:  125.97 ng  
RT: 10.72 min  Scan# 755
Delta R.T.   -0.03 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:330 Resp:  241573
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
330  100
332   96.5    0.0    0.0#
141   39.5    0.0    0.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 757 (10.739 min): BF083729.D (-753) (-)
330

62

141

222 25091 17237 111
197 303

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
330

62
141

222 25091 17011137 301197

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 755 (10.716 min): BF083854.D (-732) (-)
330

62
141

222 25090 17011137 301197

10.60 10.70 10.80

0

100000

200000

300000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): BF083854.D

 10.72

Ion 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): BF083854.D
Ion 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): BF083854.D
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#44
2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen:   79.07 ng   
RT: 9.25 min  Scan# 627
Delta R.T.   -0.03 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:172 Resp: 1037418
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
172  100
171   37.5   28.6   42.8 
170   24.9   19.4   29.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 629 (9.276 min): BF083729.D (-623) (-)
172

85 14613375 12051 63 94 15710739

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
172

14685 13375 1206350 10794 15739

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 627 (9.253 min): BF083854.D (-604) (-)
172

14685 13375 12051 63 94 15710739

9.20 9.30

0

500000

1000000

1500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): BF083854.D

  9.25

Ion 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): BF083854.D
Ion 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): BF083854.D

#63
Phenanthrene-d10
Concen:   20.00 ng   
RT: 11.41 min  Scan# 816
Delta R.T.   -0.03 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:188 Resp:  322329
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
188  100
 94    6.5    9.4   14.2#
 80    6.4   10.6   16.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 818 (11.436 min): BF083729.D (-814) (-)
188

16080 94
66 13254 146108 17042 118

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
188

160948066 130 17014654 10811842

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 816 (11.414 min): BF083854.D (-793) (-)
188

16080 9466 170118 14613654 10440

11.35 11.40 11.45

0

100000

200000

300000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): BF083854.D

 11.41

Ion  94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF083854.D
Ion  80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BF083854.D
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#66
4-Bromophenyl-phenylether
Concen:    4.79 ng   
RT: 10.72 min  Scan# 755
Delta R.T.   -0.27 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:248 Resp:   17271
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
248  100
250  194.1   79.2  118.8#
141  494.0   58.2   87.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 778 (10.979 min): BF083729.D (-775) (-)
141

24877

51 115

168
22295 192

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
330

62
141

222 25091 17011137 301197

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 755 (10.716 min): BF083854.D (-753) (-)
330

62
141

222 25091 17037 111 303197

10.70 10.75

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 248.00 (247.70 to 248.70): BF083854.D

 10.72

Ion 250.00 (249.70 to 250.70): BF083854.D
Ion 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): BF083854.D

#75
Chrysene-d12
Concen:   20.00 ng   
RT: 14.04 min  Scan# 1046
Delta R.T.   -0.03 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:240 Resp:  251812
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
240  100
120   10.4    8.1   12.1 
236   25.4   20.8   31.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1048 (14.065 min): BF083729.D (-1044) (-)
240

149120
208104 16757 76 18441 225 279

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
240

120
21210466 88 170 19413642 154

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1046 (14.042 min): BF083854.D (-1023) (-)
240

120
104 20888 158 18266 14342

14.00 14.10

0

100000

200000

300000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): BF083854.D

 14.04

Ion 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): BF083854.D
Ion 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): BF083854.D
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#78
Terphenyl-d14
Concen:   88.72 ng   
RT: 12.99 min  Scan# 954
Delta R.T.   -0.03 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:244 Resp: 1038594
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
244  100
212    7.6    6.1    9.1 
122   14.2   11.0   16.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 956 (13.014 min): BF083729.D (-952) (-)
244

122 160 212 226106 13680 19854 1746740

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
244

122 160 212 226106 13682 19866 18442
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Abundance Scan 954 (12.991 min): BF083854.D (-931) (-)
244

122 160 212106 22613666 82 19818442

12.90 13.00 13.10 13.20

0

200000

400000

600000

800000

1000000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): BF083854.D

 12.99

Ion 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): BF083854.D
Ion 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): BF083854.D

#86
Perylene-d12
Concen:   20.00 ng   
RT: 15.48 min  Scan# 1172
Delta R.T.   -0.02 min
Lab File:   BF083854.D
Acq: 16 Dec 2015  18:01    

Tgt Ion:264 Resp:  182671
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
264  100
260   22.8   19.4   29.0 
265   21.0   17.8   26.6 
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Abundance Scan 1173 (15.494 min): BF083729.D (-1169) (-)
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Abundance Scan 1172 (15.482 min): BF083854.D (-1148) (-)
264

132
116 23288 20455 281156 18071

15.40 15.50 15.60

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): BF083854.D

 15.48

Ion 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): BF083854.D
Ion 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): BF083854.D
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